

**IN THE COURT OF JAGMOHAN SINGH SANGHE
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, FAZILKA.
(UID NO.PB0447)**

Case Details

Case Type	BA	
Filing No.	522/2022	Filing Date : 07.02.2022
Regn. No.	BA/270/2021	Dated : 08.02.2022
CNR No.	PBFZC0-000629-2022	
Date of order	09.02.2022	

Amandeep Singh @ Sunny, aged about 45 years, son of Amrik Singh son of Balwant Singh, resident of village Mauja Arni Wala also resident of Bhai Mati Dass Colony, Jalalabad, District Fazilka.

...Applicant.

Versus

State of Punjab

...Respondent.

~~~

|                |                                                                               |
|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FIR No.        | 34 dated 19.04.2019                                                           |
| U/s.           | 302, 364-A, 365, 120-B, 201, 212 IPC<br>& Section 25, 27, 54, 59 of Arms Act. |
| Police Station | City, Jalalabad.                                                              |

~~~

**Application for grant of interim bail to the
applicant/accused for two days to attend the Bhog
ceremonies of his real uncle namely Sher Singh.**

~~~

Present : Sh. Ankit Maini, Advocate  
counsel for applicant-accused Amandeep Singh @ Sunny.  
Ms. Shikha Dhal, Additional PP for the State.

**ORDER**

1. By this order, this Court intends to dispose off the present application for grant of interim bail to the applicant for 2 days to attend the Bhog ceremonies of his uncle namely Sher Singh.

2. It is submitted in the application that on 02.02.2022 the real uncle of applicant/accused namely Sher Singh has died and being real nephew of deceased and only male person in family, it is very much necessary to do all the ceremonies of his real uncle as after the death of his father, his uncle Sher Singh (since deceased) has performed all the duties of him like as his father.

3 Upon notice, learned Additional PP opted not to file any formal reply however, on being so directed SHO Police Station City, Jalalabad has submitted a separate report consisting of the statements of wife of the applicant namely Gurpreet Kaur, Panchayat Nama of Gram Panchayat signed by Suman Rani, Sarpanch & Panches of village Arni Wala and Death Card of Bhog ceremony of Sher Singh. It is mentioned in the report of SHO that on being verified by him through ASI Amrik Singh, No. 1281/FZR, it is found that Sher Singh uncle of the applicant/accused has died on 02.02.2022 and Bhog

ceremony on account of death of Sher Singh is scheduled to be solemnized on 11.02.2022 at village Mouja Arni Wala.

4. This Court has carefully considered the request made by the applicant coupled with the report of SHO, Police Station City, Jalalabad which also corroborates the factum of Bhog ceremony of Sher Singh real uncle of applicant to be solemnized on 11.02.2022.

5. Since the applicant/accused is reflected to be the only male member in his family to perform the rituals during Bhog ceremony of his uncle as such, this application stands partly allowed with the direction to the Superintendent, Central Jail, Faridkot that the applicant be taken to his village Mouja Arni Wala at 11.00 AM on 11.02.2022 with police escort for attending the Bhog ceremonies of his deceased uncle Sher Singh and he is further directed to re lodge the applicant in Jail after completion of Bhog ceremony and rituals on the same day i.e. 11.02.2022. File be consigned to the Record Room.

**Pronounced in open court.**

**Dated : 09.02.2022**

typed by Sunil Kumar,  
Stenographer Gr-1.

**-Sd/-**

**Jagmohan Singh Sanghe,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fazilka. UID No. PB0447**